
ACWA 2024 Annual Meeting Participant List 
First Name Last Name Organization Name Email 

Shawn Richmond Agricultural Nutrient Policy Council srichmond@ifbf.org 

Anne Weaver Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

anne.weaver@alask
a.gov 

Trevor Baggiore Arizona Department of Environmental Quality Baggiore.Trevor@az
deq.gov 

Erin Jordan Arizona Department of Environmental Quality jordan.erin@azdeq.g
ov 

Stacie Wassell Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality stacie.wassell@arka
nsas.gov 

Ward Scott Association of Clean Water Administrators wscott@acwa-us.org 

Jasper Hobbs Association of Clean Water Administrators jhobbs@acwa-
us.org 

Julia Anastasio Association of Clean Water Administrators janastasio@acwa-
us.org 

Alexys Bailey Association of Clean Water Administrators ABailey@acwa-
us.org 

Anthony DeRosa Association of State Drinking Water 
Administrators 

aderosa@asdwa.org 

Barbara Bennett Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 

barbara.bennett@st
ate.co.us 

Nicole Rowan Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment 

nicole.rowan@state.
co.us 

Traci Iott Connecticut Department of Energy and 
Environmental Protection 

Traci.Iott@ct.gov 

Lauren Wisniewski Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security 
Agency 

lauren.wisniewski@c
isa.dhs.gov 

Kristen Kavanagh Delaware River Basin Commission Kristen.B.Kavanagh
@drbc.gov 

Rebecca Diehl District Department of Energy and Environment rebecca.diehl@dc.g
ov 

Jenny Dodd Eastern Research Group, Inc. jenny.dodd@erg.co
m 

Dan Yates Ground Water Protection Council dyates@gwpc.org 

Mary Anne Nelson Idaho Department of Environmental Quality mary.anne.nelson@
deq.idaho.gov 

Martha Clark Mettler Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

mclark@idem.in.gov 

Kristen Arnold Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

ReReynol@idem.IN.
gov 

Lori McDaniel Iowa Department of Natural Resources lori.mcdaniel@dnr.io
wa.gov 

Adam Schnieders Iowa Department of Natural Resources Adam.schnieders@d
nr.iowa.gov 

Erich Glave Kansas Department of Health and Environment erich.glave@ks.gov 

Amanda Vincent Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality AMANDA.VINCENT
@LA.GOV 

Amanda Marshall Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality amanda.marshall@l
a.gov 
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Laura Crossley Maine Department of Environmental Protection laura.crossley@main

e.gov 
Dana Vanderbosch Minnesota Pollution Control Agency dana.vanderbosch@

state.mn.us 
John Hoke Missouri Department of Natural Resources john.hoke@dnr.mo.g

ov 
Marla Stelk National Association of Wetland Managers marla@nawm.org 

Steve Goans Nebraska Department of Environment and 
Energy 

steve.goans@nebra
ska.gov 

Reuel Anderson Nebraska Department of Environment and 
Energy 

Reuel.Anderson@ne
braska.gov 

Richard Friesner New England Interstate Water Pollution Control 
Commission 

RFriesner@neiwpcc.
org 

Maryann Dugan New England Interstate Water Pollution Control 
Commission 

mdugan@neiwpcc.o
rg 

Molly Jacoby New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 

molly.jacoby@dep.nj
.gov 

Andrew Koske New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 

Andrew.Koske@dep.
nj.gov 

Shelly Lemon New Mexico Environment Department shelly.lemon@env.n
m.gov 

Joby Jackson Ohio Environmental Protection Agency joby.jackson@epa.o
hio.gov 

Ashley Ward Ohio Environmental Protection Agency ashley.ward@epa.oh
io.gov 

Erin Sherer Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Erin.Sherer@epa.ohi
o.gov 

Shellie Chard Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Shellie.Chard@deq.
ok.gov 

Karen Steele Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Karen.Steele@deq.o
k.gov 

Patrick Rosch Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality patrick.rosch@deq.o
k.gov 

Jennifer Wigal Oregon Department of Environmental Quality jennifer.wigal@deq.o
regon.gov 

Jane Sawyers Rhode Island Department of Environmental 
Management 

jane.sawyers@dem.
ri.gov 

Ann Clark South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 

clarkar@dhec.sc.gov 

Karin Skipper South Carolina Department of Environmental 
Services 

karin.skipper@des.s
c.gov 

Andrew Gavin Susquehanna River Basin Commission agavin@srbc.net 

Jill Csekitz Texas Commission on Environmental Quality jill.csekitz@tceq.texa
s.gov 

Deborah Nagle United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

nagle.deborah@epa.
gov 

Tanya Mottley United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

Mottley.tanya@Epa.
gov 

Colleen Flaherty United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

flaherty.colleen@epa
.gov 

Sara Hisel-McCoy United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

hisel-
mccoy.sara@epa.go
v 
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Catherine Allen United States Environmental Protection Agency 

Headquarters 
allen.catherine@epa
.gov 

Brian Frazer United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

Frazer.Brian@epa.g
ov 

Susan Holdsworth United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

Holdsworth.Susan@
epa.gov 

Morgan Brown United States Environmental Protection Agency, 
Office of Wastewater Management 

brown.morgan@epa.
gov 

Jaime Gaggero United States Environmental Protection Agency, 
Region 7 

gaggero.jaime@epa.
gov 

Amanda Reed United States Environmental Protection Agency, 
Region 7 

Reed.Amanda@epa.
gov 

Pete LaFlamme Vermont Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

Pete.Laflamme@ver
mont.gov 

Scott Morris Virginia Department of Environmental Quality scott.morris@deq.vir
ginia.gov 

Vincent McGowan Washington Department of Ecology vmcg461@ecy.wa.g
ov 

David Giglio Washington Department of Ecology dgig461@ECY.WA.
GOV 

Adrian Stocks Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Adrian.Stocks@wisc
onsin.gov 

Jennifer Zygmunt Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality jennifer.zygmunt@w
yo.gov 

• Participant list updated as of 8/14/2024 
• If your contact information needs to be updated, please contact Lexy Bailey 

(abailey@acwa-us.org)  

mailto:abailey@acwa-us.org

